RESOLUTION 673

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE MODERATE RISK WASTE PLAN FOR THURSTON COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Moderate Risk Waste Plan for Thurston County provides for management of moderate risk wastes which are generated by households and by businesses in small quantities; and

WHEREAS, RCW 70.105.220(1) requires that each jurisdiction, or combination of contiguous local jurisdictions, prepare a local moderate risk waste management plan; and

WHEREAS, moderate risk wastes from households and small quantity generators commonly enter the solid waste and wastewater streams and have been demonstrated to degrade the health of the environment, and the City Council recognizes that the health of the environment impacts the public health; and

WHEREAS, the City Council advocates environmentally sound waste management; and

WHEREAS the Moderate Risk Waste Plan for Thurston County establishes guidelines for reducing the generation of household and small quantity generator moderate risk wastes within Thurston County, including the City of Lacey, and for the safe and responsible management and disposal of these wastes; NOW THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, that the Moderate Risk Waste Plan for Thurston County is hereby approved and adopted as the Moderate Risk Waste Plan for the City of Lacey.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, this 28 TH day of february, 1991.

CITY COUNCIL

By: Kay M. Boyd

Attest:

Approved as-to form: